

Public Service Commission State of North Dakota

COMMISSIONERS

Julie Fedorchak Randy Christmann Brian P. Kalk

Executive Secretary Darrell Nitschke 600 East Boulevard, Dept. 408 Bismarck, North Dakota 58505-0480 Web: www.psc.nd.gov

E-mail: ndpsc@nd.gov Phone: 701-328-2400 ND Toll Free: 1-877-245-6685

Fax: 701-328-2410 TDD: 800-366-6888 or 711

October 28, 2016

Lawrence Bender, Attorney at Law Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. 1133 College Drive, Suite 1000 Bismarck, ND 58501-1215

Dear Mr. Bender,

Thank you for your October 27, 2016 letter notifying the Commission of Dakota Access, LLC's intent to adjust the route of the Dakota Access Pipeline, currently under construction, to avoid an unanticipated discovery. The reroute will take place within the corridor designated by the Commission in Case No. PU-14-842.

Your letter contained Dakota Access, LLC's filing of written certifications under North Dakota Century Code section 49-22-16.3(1) for the reroute.

As required by the Commission's Orders in this case, in the event of any future unanticipated discoveries concerning cultural resources, paleontological sites, archaeological sites, historical sites, or grave sites, the Commission must be informed of any discovery at the same time notification is made to the North Dakota State Historical Society, as required by the Commission's Orders in this case.

Sincerely.

Julie Prescott

Public Utilities Division